

S.No.201

Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6908/2024) IN CCP(S) 422/2022

ZAMEER HUSSAIN SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abbas Lodhi, Advocate

Vs.

ALOK KUMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-11-2024

The instant application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking preponement of the date already fixed in the main matter.

Application for the reasons stated therein coupled with what has been argued by learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed. Accordingly, the date already fixed in the main case is preponed to 2nd December, 2024.

Disposed of.

List main case on 2nd December, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

13-11-2024

Mubashir