

Serial No. 55
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 422/2022 in [SWP 1996/2012]
CM(5391/2022).

ZAMEER HUSSAIN SHAH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Khan, Advocate.

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the matter relating to the closure of ReT Scheme stands disposed of by the Supreme Court in terms of Judgement dated 30th of April, 2026 passed in *Union Territory of J&K and Ors Vs. Saba Wani*.

The respondents are, therefore, directed to take necessary follow-up action in accordance with the directions issued by the Supreme Court in the aforesaid case. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 14th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan